PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONOR ND TRADEMARKS 100914170 Please record or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Wei CHANG Name: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH Sheng-Feng LIU INSTITUTE Hai-Chiao SUN Address: No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4 Chin-Lu HUANG Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 310, R.O.C. Shiuan-I SHAU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [XX]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Change of Name [] Other _ [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: October 9, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/181,746 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
- 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
- 8. Check no. 20616 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

Do Not Use This Space

01 FC:581

12/02/1998 INGUYEN 00000224 09181746

40.00 DP

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)

Name of Person Signing

NJL:lt

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0176

(5) Shiuan-I SHAU

USA Patent Appln Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Wei CHANG

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Sheng-Feng [ıIU	(6)			
	(3) Hai-Chiao SUN		(7)	(7)		
	(4) Chin-Lu HUANG		[] x ba	[] x box if continued on back		
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby self(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto					
Insert Name	Industrial Technology Research Institute					
of Assignee and Address	NO. 195, CHUNG HSING RD., SEC. 4, CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, TATWAN, 310, R.O.C (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as					
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC GOO	DS PICKING DEVI	CE AND CONTR	OL METHOD TH	EREOF	
NOTE ->->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign concurrently with Declaration	executed even date continuations, subsundersigned hereby Patents and Trader interest as ASSIGN undersigned agreed on behalf of said A AND the un ASSIGNEE, its suc ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE.	ation for Letters Pate e herewith by the und titutes, and reissues y authorize(s) and re narks to issue said L EE, its successors, a (s) that the attorneys SSIGNEE; ndersigned hereby a cessors, assigns and IGNEE'S full protecti	dersigned, and in thereof; and all quest(s) the Uni- letters Patent to assigns and legal of record in sail gree(s) to testify dilegal represent on and title in an	n and to any and resulting patents ited States Coming the said ASSIGING ITED TO STATE TO THE SAID TO S	d all divisions, s; and the missioner or NEE, for its s; the all hereafter act by papers for essential by	
INVENT 1) Ve; Name: We:		DATE SIC 178/10/		Ciang Mu-Tien	ESS(ES) - Zvic Chen	į
2) Sheng F	eng-Feng LIU	_ 18/10/	9	Clary Mu-Tien	Arie Chen	L
3) <u>340</u> (- lar - 1 Aras	178 /101	9	Liang, Mu Tien Erre Chern face Liang, Mu Tien Erre Chern face Liang, Mu-Tien Erre Chern face Liang, Mu-Tien Erre Chern face Liang, Mu Tien Erre Cher face		
- 4)		357	1.29	Liang. Mu-Tien	Eine Chen	t fre
5) Shace	in-Lu HUANG I , Shaka - I iuan-I SHAU	1118/	19	Liang, My Tien	y all Executed Sail	i des
(i)	T DIMO		**		<i>y</i> 247	

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0177

The second secon

RECORDED: 12/01/1998

i)

Name